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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR BIDS RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER FOR ONLINE DEDICATED SERVERS (CLOUD
HOSTING), CLOUDFARE, SSL & DOMAIN RENEWAL

Sno.

Description of Service Required

Quantity

Bidder Name

M/s M/[s Pakistan Mobile
Communication Limited
{lazz/Mabilink)

M/s Cloud-Tribe (Private)

Limited

M/s Ace Micro Pvt. Ltd

IONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING)

sProcessor 3.30 GHz Turbo, 32 cores [ 68 Threads or higher [Intel Xeon or Equivalent)
= Min 128 GE upgradable to 512 GB RAM

» du 1TH S50 Duik Drived or bagher

* Fully Manaped Server

» 500 OB Backup or higher

= 10Gbps Bandwidth or higher

= Tier 1 cPanel [ WHM 100 Accounts

= Raid 1+ & IP Dedicated Ipa

= Cent0S

1,814,865

1,814,865

2,817,798

2,817,798

3,303,766

3,303,766

|ONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING)

» Processor 2.9 GM: Turba, 16 cores [ 32 Threads or higher (Intel Xeon or Equivalent)
= B4 GB RAM or higher

» dix 1TE 55D Dak Drives or fagher

= Fully Managed Server

-ﬂﬂﬁﬁlﬂhﬂﬂ'w

= 10Ghps Bandwicth or hupher

= Tier 1 cPanel / WHM 100 Accounts

» & [P Dedicated Ips

» CertD5

1,048,718

1,048,718

2,059,319

2,059,319

2,524,938

2,524,938

|ONUNE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING)

= Processor 2.8 GHr Turbe, 16 cores J 32 Threads or higher [Intel Xeon or Eguivalent)
= &4 GB RAM or higher

= Jx 1TB 550 Disk Drives or higher

* Fully Manages Sefver

= 500 GB Backup or higher

» Plesk Web Host Edmond [P Dedicated lps

» Website Securtty - Standard/Windows

1,005,291

1,005,291

1,589,118

1,589,118

2,107,242

2,107,242
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COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR BIDS RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER FOR ONLINE DEDICATED SERVERS (CLOUD )
HOSTING), CLOUDFARE, SSL & DOMAIN RENEWAL

Recommendations by Procurement Committee:

||
Bidder Name
M/s M /s Pakistan Mobile ?
Sno. Description of Service Required Quantity G e M/s Cloud-Tribe (Private) M/s Ace Micro Pt Ltd
(Jazz/Mobilink) Limited
DNLINE DEDICATED SEEVTR [CLOUD MOSTING)
» Procetsor 330 GM: Turba, 32 cores [ B2 Theeads or hipher (Intel Xeon or [quivalent)
s Min 178 GE uppadable to 512 GB RAM
» &u ITP S50 Dusk Drwwes or higher
4 o Fully Manaped Seoves | 1,381,926] 1,381,916 2,674 637 2674637 2953371 2953371
* 500 GB Backus o higher
* 10GHEs Bandwacth or hipher
= 1P gedhcated B
« Dperatmyp syrtem (entDS lor amwy other Freeware)
toudtae
e PR | 123,650] 123,650 519,15&] 519,156 125,141 125,141
25
6 facan e e 1 38,786 38,786 13,1 Iﬂl 13,110 14,597 14,597
55 |
r B | 242000 24,200 26.220| 26,220 1,679 1,679
Do bemewy’
1 etra onlew
1. wten o
E 1 eweaone I 93,815 93,815 57.270] 57,270 64,589 64,589
& [ il - - ]
S eteastuph
£ [Maerel
Total PKR 5,531,251 9,736,628 11,093,323

The Commitiee recommends the award of the contract to M/s Pakistan Mobile Communication Limited (Jazz/Mobilink) as per rates listed above at the sum of Rs.

£531,251/-. M/s Ace Micro Pvi. Limited stood non responsive as they did not produce the mandatory certifications as required in the eligibility eriteria.
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