

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR BIDS RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER FOR ONLINE DEDICATED SERVERS (CLOUD HOSTING), CLOUDFARE, SSL & DOMAIN RENEWAL

Sno.	Description of Service Required	Quantity	Bidder Name					
			M/s M/s Pakistan Mobile Communication Limited (Jazz/Mobilink)		M/s Cloud-Tribe (Private) Limited		M/s Ace Micro Pvt. Ltd	
1	ONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING) • Processor 3.30 GHz Turbo, 32 cores / 64 Threads or higher (Intel Xeon or Equivalent) • Min 128 GB upgradable to 512 GB RAM • 4x 1TB SSD Disk Drives or higher • Fully Managed Server • 500 GB Backup or higher • 10Gbps Bandwidth or higher • Tier 1 cPanel / WHM 100 Accounts • Raid 1• 6 IP Dedicated Ips • CentOS	1	1,814,865	1,814,865	2,817,798	2,817,798	3,303,766	3,303,766
2	ONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING) • Processor 2.9 GHz Turbo, 16 cores / 32 Threads or higher (Intel Xeon or Equivalent) • 64 GB RAM or higher • 4x 1TB SSD Disk Drives or higher • Fully Managed Server • 500 GB Backup or higher • 10Gbps Bandwidth or higher • Tier 1 cPanel / WHM 100 Accounts • 4 IP Dedicated Ips • CentOS	1	1,048,718	1,048,718	2,059,319	2,059,319	2,524,938	2,524,938
3	ONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING) • Processor 2.9 GHz Turbo, 16 cores / 32 Threads or higher (Intel Xeon or Equivalent) • 64 GB RAM or higher • 2x 1TB SSD Disk Drives or higher • Fully Managed Server • 500 GB Backup or higher • Plesk Web Host Edition4 IP Dedicated Ips • Website Security - Standard/Windows	1	1,005,291	1,005,291	1,589,118	1,589,118	2,107,242	2,107,242


 DD (Procurement)
 23/02/2026

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT FOR BIDS RECEIVED AGAINST TENDER FOR ONLINE DEDICATED SERVERS (CLOUD HOSTING), CLOUDFARE, SSL & DOMAIN RENEWAL

Sno.	Description of Service Required	Quantity	Bidder Name					
			M/s M/s Pakistan Mobile Communication Limited (Jazz/Mobilink)		M/s Cloud-Tribe (Private) Limited		M/s Ace Micro Pvt. Ltd	
4	ONLINE DEDICATED SERVER (CLOUD HOSTING) • Processor 3.30 GHz Turbo, 32 cores / 64 Threads or higher (Intel Xeon or Equivalent) • Min 128 GB upgradable to 512 GB RAM • 4x 1TB SSD Disk Drives or higher • Fully Managed Server • 500 GB Backup or higher • 10Gbps Bandwidth or higher • IP dedicated 6X • Operating system: CentOS (or any other Freeware)	1	1,381,926	1,381,926	2,674,637	2,674,637	2,953,371	2,953,371
5	Cloudflare Pro Plan with Zero-trust-services 5 users	1	123,650	123,650	519,156	519,156	125,141	125,141
6	SSL EssentialSSL Wildcard SSL	1	38,786	38,786	13,110	13,110	14,597	14,597
7	SSL Managed DV SSL Service	1	24,200	24,200	26,220	26,220	1,679	1,679
8	Domain Renewal 1. etea.online 2. etea.live 3. etea.one 4. etea.com.pk 5. etea.edu.pk 6. ETEA.PRO	1	93,815	93,815	57,270	57,270	64,589	64,589
Total PKR			5,531,251		9,756,628		11,095,323	

Recommendations by Procurement Committee:

The Committee recommends the award of the contract to M/s Pakistan Mobile Communication Limited (Jazz/Mobilink) as per rates listed above at the sum of Rs. 5,531,251/-. M/s Ace Micro Pvt. Limited stood non responsive as they did not produce the mandatory certifications as required in the eligibility criteria.


 DD (Procurement)
 23/02/2026